
   
 

   
 

Reiman Gardens’ Directory – April 2025 
When calling an Iowa State number from an Iowa State phone, only the last five digits are needed.  For numbers listed below, the full number is 515-29X-XXXX 

Main Line 4-2710 Help Van 4-4444 Non-Emergency/ISU Police 4-4428 
Butterfly Lab 4-8449 Front Desk 4-0666 Hort Dept. Main Office 4-2751 
Break Room  4-4973 IT 4-4000 Master Gardener Coordinator-Alicia Herzog 4-3627 
Hunziker House 4-9016 Facilities 4-5100 ISU Foundation 4-4607 

 

Name Office  email Cell  Title 

Angell, Brenda 4-9723 blangell@iastate.edu 515-460-5602  Custodian II 
Barten, Molly 4-9012 msbarten@iastate.edu  641-750-0128  Youth & Family Education Coordinator 
Brockman, Nathan 4-2567 mantisnb@iastate.edu 515-450-0170  Director of Entomology 
Gogerty, Andrew 4-4169 gogertya@iastate.edu 515-360-5079  Marketing and Communications Mgr 
Hetrick, Kara 4-6797 khetrick@iastate.edu 515-290-0316  Horticulturist 
Hope, Kim 4-8225 Khope@iastate.edu  515-450-6251  Manager of Volunteer Engagement 
Huff, Amy  amyhuff@iastate.edu 515-291-9876  Graphic Designer  
Johnston, Kristine 4-1012 krj1@iastate.edu  515-520-1592  Administrative Assistant 
Johnston, Patty 4-5518 pattyj@iastate.edu  515-460-4969  Events Assistant  
Liebenguth, Jessie 4-7610 jlieb@iastate.edu  515-520-0268  Glasshouse Manager 
Merritt, Sara 4-1318 smerritt@iastate.edu 515-451-4821  Director of Education 
Moran, Ed 4-7722 edmoran@iastate.edu 515-203-9470  Sr. Horticulturist 
Prescott-Jacobsen, Christine 4-6212 cprescot@iastate.edu  402-769-5609  Garden Director 
Ryan, Maddy 4-3755 mryan2@iastate.edu  515-988-1381  Membership & Grant Coordinator 
Regennitter, Debbi  dregenni@iastate.edu  507-269-9459  Glasshouse Horticulturist  
Roberts, Jacob 4-0751 jgr@iastate.edu 515-480-8569  Horticulturist 
Rule, Renee 4-8994 rrule@iastate.edu   515-290-0515  Director of Guest Services 
Rummery, Sarah 4-0305 srummery@iastate.edu 515-291-0083  Director of Horticulture 
Smith, Lindsey 4-0638 lksmith@iastate.edu  515-720-1472  Plant Collections Curator 
 4-7720    Budget & Finance Specialist 
Telios, Emory 4-8981 emoryb@iastate.edu 319-240-0739  Public Event Coordinator 
Upah, Saylor 4-6356 upahsay@iastate.edu  641-751-3989  Private Events Coordinator 
Walker, Curtis  clwalkr@iastate.edu 515-209-1260  Groundskeeper II 
Westphal, Anita 4-9145 anitaw@iastate.edu 515-708-1464  Butterfly Wing Assistant 
Williams, Ray  Raymond1@iastate.edu  515-689-2657  Facilities Mechanic 
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Reiman Gardens’ Affiliate Staff 

Reiman Gardens’ General Emails (& who manages) 

Reiman Gardens’ Guest Services Staff 
 

Name email Office Cell Home Title 
Allen, Kelly kellya@foundation.iastate.edu 297-8777 319-329-8943   Sr. Dir. Of Development, ISU Foundation  
Ervin, Cheryl cervin@iastate.edu 4-4862   Program Specialist III, SBSCA 

Nelson, Kate katiejs@iastate.edu 4-8139   Budget and Finance Specialist III, SBSCA 

Reeves, Duane dreeves@iastate.edu 4-8757   Asst. VP of Specialty Business Services and Cultural Arts 

General Reiman Gardens (Renee) reimangardens@iastate.edu  Rentals (Saylor) rentrg@iastate.edu 
Events (Emory) rgevents@iastate.edu  Membership  rgmembership@iastate.edu  
Volunteers (Kim) rgvolunteer@iastate.edu  Education & Events Registration 

(Sara/Renee/Molly/Emory) 
rgregistration@iastate.edu  

Name email Home Cell Name email Home Cell 
Front Desk Associates (*Also an Event Monitor) Gift Shop Associates 
Barta, Kirsten kab48@aol.com 232-5423 515-231-2415 Kottman, Camilla Ckottman38@gmail.com  515-686-0063 
Bunde, Carole* cbunde@live.com  515-233-2464 Lem, Ann* Adlem@hotmail.com   515-231-3839 

Devick Marilyn* tmdevick@gmail.com As needed 515-460-6249 Lutz, Juliana Julianalutz921@gmail.com   515-236-1617 

Dreyer, Jennie Jennydreyer44@gmail.co
m  

 515-212-0907 Nelson, Elizabeth* elizabethcnelson@yahoo.com 769-2491 515-450-9642 

Grabau, Bev b.grabau@mchsi.com 292-6975 515-708-1823 Schnormeier, 
Marilyn 

marnimis@aol.com 
mschnorm@iastate.edu  

 214-394-7782 

Kelley, Jean* Jkelley7478@yahoo.com  515-290-3667 Tifft, Sara Sara.tifft@gmail.com  515-451-3525 
Lem, Ann* adlem@hotmail.com 769-2491 515-231-3839 Wright, Diane dianewright51@gmail.com  515-290-0402 
McElrath, Lynn* lmcelrath@pyle.cpa   515-231-5471     
Miller, Mandy* mandymmiller11@gmail.co

m 
 319-594-1134     

Nelson, Elizabeth* elizabethcnelson@yahoo.co
m 

769-2491 515-450-9642     

Prins, Sara* Sprins0816@gmail.com Summer only 563-219-0816     
Schnormeier, 
Marilyn 

marnimis@aol.com 
mschnorm@iastate.edu  

 214-394-7782     

Schroeder, Linda lcstucker@hotmail.com 382-2010 515-290-5393 Papiboune, Lydia   515-451-7078 
Shaeffer, Bev bevshaef@gmail.com   515-460-0427     
Metzger, Logan* lmetzger@iastate.edu Only as 

needed 
summer 

641-751-0005     
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